## SILVER LAKE WATER DISTRICT SNOHOMISH COUNTY WASHINGTON Resolution No. 364-

A Resolution, of the Board of Water Commissioners of Silver Lake Water District, Snohomish County, Washington establishing a mileage fee for the use of personal vehicles.

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Commissioners of the Silver Lake Water District of Snohomish County, Washington:

That a rate established by the State Legislators be reimbursed to any Commissioner or Employee of the District using their personal automobile for Water District purpose, that rate being 18½¢ per mile.

PASSED BY this Silver Lake Water District Board of Commissioners on the 14th day of October 1981.

Rod Keppler

Leo Nelson

Attest:

Leo Melson Secretary